

Current issue date:
Expiry date:
Certificate identity number

17 July 2020 22 July 2023 10280521 Original approval(s): ISO 50001 - 23 July 2017

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

SCHÜTZ GmbH & Co. KGaA

Schützstr. 12, 56242 Selters, Germany

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 50001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 50001 - 0020183

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design of transportation tanks and storage tanks in plastic, steel and plastic/steel combinations. Manufacture of CORMASTER Honeycombs and CORLIGHT sandwich panels and light weight construction structures. Manufacture of rotor blades and assembly nacelles for wind turbines. Trading of steel coils (small), slit strips, blanks and formats. Development, manufacture and sales of insulation boards, foils, plastic pipes and other components for the heating and ventilation systems. Machine engineering and toolmaking.

Paul Graaf Area Operations Manager North Europe Issued by: Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH, Adolf-Grimme-Allee 3, 50829 Köln, Germany for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate identity number: 10280521

Certificate Schedule

Activities Location ISO 50001:2018 Design of transportation tanks and storage tanks in Schützstr. 12, 56242 Selters, Germany plastic, steel and plastic/steel combinations. Manufacture of CORMASTER Honeycombs and CORLIGHT sandwich panels and light weight construction structures. Manufacture of rotor blades and assembly nacelles for wind turbines. Trading of steel coils (small), slit strips, blanks and formats. Development, manufacture and sales of insulation boards, foils, plastic pipes and other components for the heating and ventilation systems. Machine engineering and toolmaking. SCHÜTZ GmbH & Co. KGaA ISO 50001:2018 Development, manufacture and sales of insulation Krugbäckerstr. 1, 56235 Ransbach-Baumbach, boards, foils, plastic pipes and other components for the Germany heating and ventilation systems. SCHÜTZ GmbH & Co. KGaA ISO 50001:2018 Manufacture of rotor blades and assembly nacelles for Bereich Windkraft, Im Berggarten 1, 56427 Siershahn, wind turbines. Plug and mould manufacturing for Germany composite parts. SCHÜTZ GmbH & Co. KGaA ISO 50001:2018

Bereich Stahl Service-Center, Im Berggarten 1, 56427 Siershahn, Germany

Trading of steel coils (small), slit strips, blanks and formats.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH, Adolf-Grimme-Allee 3, 50829 Köln, Germany for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom